COUNCIL

STREETS AND ALLEYS DOCUMENTED IN THE
GIS CENTERLINE FILE AS BEING ACCEPTED
FOR MAINTENANCE BY NASHVILLE DEPT OF

TRANSPORTATION AND MULTIMODAL
INFRASTRUCTURE OR *MARKED AS NOT

MAINTAINED* BETWEEN OCT 1, 2021 AND

SEPT 30, 2022 AFTER PASSAGE OF COUNCIL

STREET NAME
DISTRICT

03 SILVERTON DR
03 HAVENBROOK DR
03 BROOKWAY DR
04 GRANBERY PARK DR
08 UNNAMED ROAD *
11 EIGHTH ST
11 EIGHTH ST
14 JAMES KAY LN *
17 ALLEY 2085*
19 16TH AVE N *
19 MOLLOY ST
20 ALLEY #1521*
21 ALLEY #946 *
21 MINDEN ST *
21 ALLEY #947 *
22 SUMMIT OAKS CT
22 EAGLE RDG
22 SUMMIT OAKS CT
22 WOODLAND WAY
28 APOLLO CTE
28 APOLLO CT W

BILL #2021-1053

MAP NO DATE SUBDIVISION /LOCATION
50-2-A 10/12/2021 BELLE ARBOR
50-2-A 10/12/2021 BELLE ARBOR
50-2-A 10/12/2021 BELLE ARBOR
160-12- 10/7/2021 GRANBERY
60-16 3/24/2022
44-15-C 10/7/2021 VILLAGE GREEN
44-15-E 10/7/2021 VILLAGE GREEN
86 10/6/2021
105-8 6/30/2022
81-15 3/24/2022
93-6-4-F 4/27/2022 REALIGNMENT
91-13 7/6/2022
92-9 8/4/2022
92-10 3/24/2022
92-9 8/4/2022
128-12 9/14/2022 FORTE PROPERTY
114-4-A 10/28/2021 PINE RIDGE ESTATES
128-12 9/14/2022 WOODBURY
114-14- 10/28/2021 PINE RIDGE ESTATES
149-9 3/8/2022 BARCLAY SQ
149-9 3/8/2022 BARCLAY SQ

*SEGMENTS MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED PER INSPECTION WILL NOT BE SHOWN ON MAP*
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SEC PH

5B
5B
5B

3A
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COUNCIL
DISTRICT

29
29
31
31
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

STREET NAME

BLUEWATER WAY
TREVINO PL
BRITTANY PARK DR
HARRIS HILLS LN
SADDLECREEK WAY
COZY ALY
FAIRCHILD CIR
NOOK ALY
WINDING CREEK DR
ALLEY 3028
SERENE DR
POSTINGS POINT
PEACEFUL BROOK D
HIGHWATER DR
HAMILTON HILL DR
BRIGHT ALY
CAREFREE LN

BEND ALY
BROOKSHINE PORT
GREENSTONE LN
ALAYNA CT
ALAYNA DR
DAVIDGE DR
GREENSTONE LN
GREENSTONE LN
LAMPWICK CT
LAMPWICK CT
PALMORE CT
DAVIDGE DR

MAP NO

150-2-A
150-2-A
162

162-15-
175-2-G
188-1-C
188-1-C
188-1-C
188-1-C
164-16-
164-16-
164-3-A
164-16-
164-3-A
164-3-A
188-1-C
164-16-
188-1-C
164-3-A
126-14-
126-14-
126-14-
126-14-
126-14-
126-14-
126-14-
126-14-
126-14-

126-14-

DATE

10/7/2021
10/7/2021
4/27/2022
11/17/2021
11/24/2021
1/20/2022
1/20/2022
1/20/2022
1/20/2022
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
1/20/2022
10/28/2021
1/20/2022
10/28/2021
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022

*SEGMENTS MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED PER INSPECTION WILL NOT BE SHOWN ON MAP*

{N0512718.1}

D-23-11178

SUBDIVISION /LOCATION SEC PH
TOWNVIEW PLACE
TOWNVIEW PLACE
WHETSTONE FLATS
FOREST VIEW
OLD HICKORY COMMONS 5
CAROTHERS FARMS 2 3
CAROTHERS FARMS 2 3
CAROTHERS FARMS 2 3
CAROTHERS FARMS 2 3
CEDARBROOK
CEDARBROOK
ROLLING HILLS
CEDARBROOK
ROLLING HILLS
ROLLING HILLS
CAROTHERS FARMS 2 3
CEDARBROOK
CAROTHERS FARMS 2 3
ROLLING HILLS
TRAVIS TRACE 4
TRAVIS TRACE 4
TRAVIS TRACE 4
TRAVIS TRACE 4
TRAVIS TRACE 3
TRAVIS TRACE 2A
TRAVIS TRACE 2B
TRAVIS TRACE 2A
TRAVIS TRACE 2A
TRAVIS TRACE 3
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= JOHN COOPER NASHVILLE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
MAYOR AND MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE

Memorandum

To: Lucy Kempf, Planning Department
From: Sara Cain, Nashville Dept of Transportation & Multimodal Infrastructure
Date: November 1, 2022

REF: Mandatory Referral process for the Metropolitan Council’s adoption of
the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer’s
acceptance for Maintenance by the Metropolitan Government

In accordance with the Metro Code of Law, 13.08.010, enclosed is a summary listing of the
Streets and Alleys documented in the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley
Centerline File as being Accepted for Maintenance or designated as “no maintenance”
between October 1, 2021 and September 30, 2022. The summary listing provides Council
Districts, Street Names, Property Map Numbers, Dates of Acceptance for maintenance by
Public Works and the Locations/Subdivision Name, Section and Phase where applicable.

Also attached are copies of the GIS Map sheets where the streets on the summary list are
located. The summary list of streets and copies of the map sheets will also be submitted to
the Metropolitan Clerk.

Please present this matter to the Metropolitan Planning Commission as soon as possible.
Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at 615-880-2427.

Extra copy: Diana W. Alarcon, NDOT Director
Devin Doyle, NDOT
Austin Kyle, Metropolitan Clerk
Delilah Rhodes, Planning Department
Lisa Milligan, Planning Department
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