STREETS AND ALLEYS DOCUMENTED IN THE GIS CENTERLINE FILE AS BEING ACCEPTED FOR MAINTENANCE BY NASHVILLE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION AND MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE OR *MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED* BETWEEN OCT 1, 2021 AND SEPT 30, 2022 AFTER PASSAGE OF COUNCIL BILL #2021-1053

COUNCIL DISTRICT	STREET NAME	MAP NO	DATE	SUBDIVISION /LOCATION	SEC	PH
03	SILVERTON DR	50-2-A	10/12/2021	BELLE ARBOR		5B
03	HAVENBROOK DR	50-2-A	10/12/2021	BELLE ARBOR		5B
03	BROOKWAY DR	50-2-A	10/12/2021	BELLE ARBOR		5B
04	GRANBERY PARK DR	160-12-	10/7/2021	GRANBERY		
08	UNNAMED ROAD *	60-16	3/24/2022			
11	EIGHTH ST	44-15-C	10/7/2021	VILLAGE GREEN		1
11	EIGHTH ST	44-15-E	10/7/2021	VILLAGE GREEN		3A
14	JAMES KAY LN *	86	10/6/2021			
17	ALLEY 2085*	105-8	6/30/2022			
19	16TH AVE N *	81-15	3/24/2022			
19	MOLLOY ST	93-6-4-F	4/27/2022	REALIGNMENT		
20	ALLEY #1521*	91-13	7/6/2022			
21	ALLEY #946 *	92-9	8/4/2022			
21	MINDEN ST *	92-10	3/24/2022			
21	ALLEY #947 *	92-9	8/4/2022			
22	SUMMIT OAKS CT	128-12	9/14/2022	FORTE PROPERTY		
22	EAGLE RDG	114-4-A	10/28/2021	PINE RIDGE ESTATES		2
22	SUMMIT OAKS CT	128-12	9/14/2022	WOODBURY		2
22	WOODLAND WAY	114-14-	10/28/2021	PINE RIDGE ESTATES		1
28	APOLLO CT E	149-9	3/8/2022	BARCLAY SQ	1	
28	APOLLO CT W	149-9	3/8/2022	BARCLAY SQ	1	

SEGMENTS MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED PER INSPECTION WILL NOT BE SHOWN ON MAP

COUNCIL DISTRICT	STREET NAME	MAP NO	DATE	SUBDIVISION /LOCATION	SEC	PH
29	BLUEWATER WAY	150-2-A	10/7/2021	TOWNVIEW PLACE		
29	TREVINO PL	150-2-A	10/7/2021	TOWNVIEW PLACE		
31	BRITTANY PARK DR	162	4/27/2022	WHETSTONE FLATS		
31	HARRIS HILLS LN	162-15-	11/17/2021	FOREST VIEW		
32	SADDLECREEK WAY	175-2-G	11/24/2021	OLD HICKORY COMMONS	5	
33	COZY ALY	188-1-C	1/20/2022	CAROTHERS FARMS	2	3
33	FAIRCHILD CIR	188-1-C	1/20/2022	CAROTHERS FARMS	2	3
33	NOOK ALY	188-1-C	1/20/2022	CAROTHERS FARMS	2	3
33	WINDING CREEK DR	188-1-C	1/20/2022	CAROTHERS FARMS	2	3
33	ALLEY 3028	164-16-	10/28/2021	CEDARBROOK		
33	SERENE DR	164-16-	10/28/2021	CEDARBROOK		
33	POSTINGS POINT	164-3-A	10/28/2021	ROLLING HILLS		
33	PEACEFUL BROOK D	164-16-	10/28/2021	CEDARBROOK		
33	HIGHWATER DR	164-3-A	10/28/2021	ROLLING HILLS		
33	HAMILTON HILL DR	164-3-A	10/28/2021	ROLLING HILLS		
33	BRIGHT ALY	188-1-C	1/20/2022	CAROTHERS FARMS	2	3
33	CAREFREE LN	164-16-	10/28/2021	CEDARBROOK		
33	BEND ALY	188-1-C	1/20/2022	CAROTHERS FARMS	2	3
33	BROOKSHINE PORT	164-3-A	10/28/2021	ROLLING HILLS		
35	GREENSTONE LN	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		4
35	ALAYNA CT	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		4
35	ALAYNA DR	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		4
35	DAVIDGE DR	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		4
35	GREENSTONE LN	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		3
35	GREENSTONE LN	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		2A
35	LAMPWICK CT	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		2B
35	LAMPWICK CT	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		2A
35	PALMORE CT	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		2A
35	DAVIDGE DR	126-14-	3/28/2022	TRAVIS TRACE		3

Memorandum

To: Lucy Kempf, Planning Department

From: Sara Cain, Nashville Dept of Transportation & Multimodal Infrastructure

Date: November 1, 2022

REF: Mandatory Referral process for the Metropolitan Council's adoption of

the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer's

acceptance for Maintenance by the Metropolitan Government

In accordance with the Metro Code of Law, 13.08.010, enclosed is a summary listing of the Streets and Alleys documented in the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline File as being Accepted for Maintenance or designated as "no maintenance" between October 1, 2021 and September 30, 2022. The summary listing provides Council Districts, Street Names, Property Map Numbers, Dates of Acceptance for maintenance by Public Works and the Locations/Subdivision Name, Section and Phase where applicable.

Also attached are copies of the GIS Map sheets where the streets on the summary list are located. The summary list of streets and copies of the map sheets will also be submitted to the Metropolitan Clerk.

Please present this matter to the Metropolitan Planning Commission as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at 615-880-2427.

Extra copy: Diana W. Alarcon, NDOT Director

Devin Doyle, NDOT

Austin Kyle, Metropolitan Clerk

Delilah Rhodes, Planning Department Lisa Milligan, Planning Department

{N0512718.1} D-23-11178